	2021年5月份水质

	地 表 水
	出  厂 水

	项目
	Ⅲ类标准
	最大值
	最小值 
	平均值
	项目
	限值
	最大值
	最小值
	平均值

	浑浊度(NTU)
	/
	61 
	19 
	34 
	浑浊度(NTU)
	1
水源与净水条件限制时为3
	0.24
	0.10
	0.14

	色度
(度)
	/
	17 
	11 
	14 
	色度
(度)
	15
	4
	4
	4

	臭和味
(级)
	/
	3
	3
	3
	臭和味
	无异臭异味
	0
	0
	0 

	肉眼可见物
	/
	悬浮物
	悬浮物
	悬浮物
	肉眼可见物
	无
	无
	无
	无

	高锰酸盐指数
（mg/L）
	≤6
	4.43 
	2.16 
	3.33 
	耗氧量
（mg/L）
	3
水源限制，原水耗氧量>6mg/L时为5
	2.32
	1.47
	1.77

	氨氮
（mg/L）
	≤1.0
	0.22 
	0.01 
	0.08 
	余氯
（mg/L）
	≥0.3
	0.85
	0.60
	0.68

	细菌总数
（CFU/mL）
	/
	480 
	350 
	399 
	菌落总数
（CFU/mL）
	100
	2
	1
	1

	总大肠菌群
(个/L)
	/
	9200 
	5400 
	7848 
	总大肠菌群
（CFU/100mL）
	不得检出
	0
	0
	0

	粪大肠菌群
(个/L)
	10000
	1800 
	1300
	1452
	耐热大肠菌群
（CFU/100mL）
	不得检出
	0
	0
	0

	备注：
	
	


